No. I-12012/06/2021-CC-MoSPI Government of India Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation

Data Informatics and Innovation Division

East Block–10, Sector-1, R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110066 Dated: 01.11.2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Selection of applicants for Collaboration with Data Informatics and Innovation Division (erstwhile Computer Center) -reg.

Ref: Advertisement of even number dated 1st June, 2023

The undersigned is directed to apprise that the following applicants have been selected for Collaboration with Data Informatics and Innovation Division (erstwhile Computer Center):

- a. Mr. Ishan Sharma
- b. Ms. Smriti
- 2. The selected candidates are requested to confirm their acceptance in writing and report for collaboration at Data Informatics and Innovation Division (DIID), through email as per format enclosed at Annexure-I, at email pawank.dgsnd@nic.in / dd-asmd@mospi.gov.in on or before 6th November, 2024. If confirmation is not received by the due date, selection would stand cancelled.
- 3. No Travelling Allowance or Dearness allowance will be paid by the DIID for reporting at DIID or after the completion of collaboration. The selected candidates have to make their own arrangements for their lodging, boarding and transport etc.
- 4. The selection for collaboration cannot and should not be construed or interpreted as any kind of job or assurance for any job in the Government of India.
- 5. The candidate will be given a project / task which they need to complete within the set timeline. The candidate shall be required to present a brief report / paper at the end of the collaboration.
- 6. The condidate will be provided with the minimum operational / functional support such as office space, computer with Internet facility etc. by DIID. However, candidate may have to bring their own laptop if situation demands so.
- 7. A certificate will be issued to candidate by DIID at the end of the successful completion of the project / task assigned to them to the satisfaction of the DIID.
- 8. If applicant fails to complete the task within the set timeline or if at any point of time DIID is of the view that applicant is not doing justice to the work assigned to him/her or completion of the task within the set timelines is at risk, DID at its own discretion may discontinue the collaboration with the applicant immediately. In case of any irregularity or misconduct on the part of any interns, DIID will have the right to take appropriate action against the candidates. Decision of DIID in all respect will be final.
- 9. All the terms and conditions in the advertisement of even number dated 1st June, 2023 will be applicable.

mbica Anand Chatterjee)
Director (Training)

To

All the candidates selected for the collaboration (via email) Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. PPS to ADG, DIID.
- 2. PS/PA to DDG, DIID.
- 3. PA to Director, DIID.

To
The Director (Training)
Computer Centre
Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation
East Block-10, Sector-1,
R. K. Puram, New Delhi-110066
(To be some by some if the control of the control o

[To be sent by email through email to pawank.dgsnd@nic.in / dd-asmd@mospi.gov.in latest by 05:30 PM on 6th November, 2024]

Subject: - Selection of applicants for Collaboration with Data Informatics and Innovation Division (erstwhile Computer Center) -reg.

Madam,	
Reference your letter No I-12012/06/2021-CC-MoSPI dated 01.11.	(2018) 14 (17.6.) : 아이스 (2018) 16 (18.6.) 이 아이어 1루(18.6.) 이 나는 (18.6.) (18.6.) (18.6.) (18.6.) (18.6.) (18.6.)
hereby provide my acceptance for collaboration and report to Data I	Informatics and Innovation Division
on	
Yours faithfully,	

Signature: Name: Address: Mobile No.: Email:

Place: -Date: -